REQUEST FOR BIDS CORRIGENDUM NO. 2

PROCUREMENT OF PORTAL HIGH ENERGY SCANNERS

Date:	2 nd May, 2024					
Loan No.	IDA-6435-PAK Project ID :				P165982	
Title:	Pakistan Raises Revenue Project					
Activity No. &	PK-FBR-384526-GO- RFB		Title:		Procurement of Portal High Energy Scanners	
Deadline for Submission of Bids:	Extended:	Date: 2 nd May 2024 Time: 1100 hrs PST		Rescheduled:		Date: 30 th May 2024 Time: 1100 hrs PST

This Notice follows the **Specific Procurement Notice**, with above mentioned details, published in the "**Issue**" of **4**th **February 2024** of this newspaper besides its subsequent uploading on the websites of Federal Board of Revenue [www.fbr.gov.pk/tenders] and the UN Development Business on **5**th **February 2024**, requesting therein "**Bids**", for "**Procurement of Portal High Energy Scanners**" through International Competitive Procurement using a Request for Bids (RFB) as specified in the World Bank's Procurement Regulations for IPF Borrowers July 2016 (Revised November 2017 & August 2018) ("Procurement Regulations"). In addition, the **Corrigendum** published in the edition of newspaper on **10**th **April 2024** and also advertised in aforesaid mediums of advertisement extending therein the due date for submission of Bids through **Amendment No.1**, uploaded at FBR's website, is referred.

This is to inform that the due date for submission of bids has been further extended. Now the bids can be delivered to the address below by or before 30th May 2024, 1100 hours (Pakistan Standard Time). "TECHNICAL PART" of the bids will be publicly opened, at the address below on 30th May 2024 at 1130 hours (Pakistan Standard Time).

The rest of the details of Special Procurement Notice shall remain the same.

The address referred to above is:

MUHAMMAD KHALID JAMIL DIRECTOR (PROGRAM OFFICE), PAKISTAN RAISES REVENUE PROJECT,

Room No. 574, 5th Floor, Federal Board of Revenue, FBR House, Constitutional Avenue, Sector G - 5/2, Postal Code: 44000 Islamabad, Pakistan.

(Off): +92 (51) 9219649 Fax No. +92 (51) 9202673 Email: director.prr@fbr.gov.pk